
                                        Quantitation Report    (QT Reviewed)
 
  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_D\Data\PD111224\
  Data File : PD086528.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch  Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
  Acq On    : 11 Nov 2024  17:48
  Operator  : AR\AJ
  Sample    : P4636‐15
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 5   Sample Multiplier: 1
 
  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: Nov 12 02:13:42 2024
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_D\Method\PD102524CLP.M
  Quant Title  : GC Extractables
  QLast Update : Fri Oct 25 14:36:38 2024
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation
 
  Volume Inj.     : 1 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB‐MR1            Signal #2 Phase: ZB‐MR2
  Signal #1 Info  : 30M x 0.32mm x0.5 Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x 0.25µm
 
        Compound         RT#1      RT#2    Resp#1   Resp#2   ng/ml    ng/ml
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
   System Monitoring Compounds
 1) SA  Tetrachlo...    3.559     2.885  29372562  135.6E6   22.310    14.623m#
27) SA  Decachlor...    9.097     8.094  22866877  168.6E6   12.755    17.827 #
 
   Target Compounds
 8) B   Heptachlo...    5.727     4.886   1828104  7420171    0.800m    0.592m#
10) B   trans‐Chl...    5.960     5.140  14797110 59424859    6.706     4.517m#
11) B   cis‐Chlor...    6.050     5.205  49581242 73749928   22.424     5.807 #
17) MA  4,4'‐DDT        7.035     6.197    645460 11341101    0.387m    1.105m#
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
  (f)=RT Delta > 1/2 Window (#)=Amounts differ by > 25%  (m)=manual int.
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 3
.5

58

 5
.7

27

 5
.9

59
 6

.0
49

 7
.0

35

 9
.0

96
D

ec
ac

hl
or

o

4,
4'

-D
D

T

ci
s-

C
hl

or
d

tra
ns

-C
hl

o

H
ep

ta
ch

lo
r

Te
tra

ch
lo

r

2.00 2.50 3.00 3.50 4.00 4.50 5.00 5.50 6.00 6.50 7.00 7.50 8.00 8.50 9.00 9.50 10.00

5000000

   1e+07

 1.5e+07

   2e+07

 2.5e+07

   3e+07

Time

Response_ Signal: PD086528.D\ECD2B.ch
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